

Tender Inviting Authority: Project Engineer(civil),CCL, Kathara Area

Name of Work: Repair and maintenance of Sawang Hospital, Under Sawang Colliery Kathara Area

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
 (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Item Description/ Heading					
2	Demolishing brick work manually/by mechanical means incl.stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50m lead in cement mortar.	6.00	m3	1152.50	6915.00	INR Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifteen Only
3	Earth work in excv. By mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ Manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10sqm on plan) incl. Dressing of sides and ramming of bottom lift upto 1.5m incl. Getting out the excv. soil and disposal of surplus soil as dir.within a lead of 50m all kind of soil.	15.15	m3	219.70	3328.46	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Forty Five Only
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering & shuttering all work up to plinth level 1:3:6 ( 1 cement : 3 coars sand 6 graded stone agg 20 mm nominal size	2.09	m3	5826.00	12176.34	INR Twelve Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Thirty Four Only
5	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6coarse sand)	7.55	m3	5692.55	42978.75	INR Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Seventy Five Only
6	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6 coarse sand)	7.70	m3	6848.90	52736.53	INR Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Fifty Three Only
7	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level. Cement mortar 1:4 (1cement : 4coarse sand)	20.85	m2	845.95	17638.06	INR Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Six Only
8	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in foundations and plinth in : cement mortar 1:4 (1cement : 4coarse sand)	9.20	m2	717.25	6598.70	INR Six Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Seventy Only
9	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1cement : 6fine sand)	124.30	m2	216.15	26867.45	INR Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Forty Four Only

10	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	23.52	m2	30.85	<b>725.59</b>	INR Seven Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Fifty Nine Only
11	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	150.00	m2	14.45	<b>2167.50</b>	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Fifty Only
12	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	150.00	m2	103.50	<b>15525.00</b>	INR Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Five Only
13	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Old work (one or more coats)	1976.28	m2	47.70	<b>94268.56</b>	INR Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Fifty Six Only
14	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 litres/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat.	1619.58	m2	74.95	<b>121387.52</b>	INR One Lakh Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Fifty Two Only
15	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 30 cm measured at a height of 1m above ground level and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	1750.00	m2	9.83	<b>17202.50</b>	INR Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred & Two and Paise Fifty Only
16	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	3.60	m2	46.35	<b>166.86</b>	INR One Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Eighty Six Only
17	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1cement : 4coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.	3.60	m2	795.65	<b>2864.34</b>	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Thirty Four Only
18	Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern in frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats, square or round bars etc. including priming coat with approved steel primer all complete. Fixed to steel windows by welding	58.32	kg	161.80	<b>9436.18</b>	INR Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Eighteen Only
19	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	384.14	m2	64.60	<b>24815.44</b>	INR Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Forty Four Only
20	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	154.74	m2	294.15	<b>45516.77</b>	INR Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Seventy Seven Only
21	Re-letting with black japan paint of approved brand and manufacture.	1920.00	per letter per cm height	2.65	<b>5088.00</b>	INR Five Thousand & Eighty Eight Only
22	Providing and fixing factory made PVC door frame of size 50x47mm with a wall thickness of 5mm , made out of extruded 5mm rigid PVC foam sheet mitred at corners and joined with 2 nos. of 150mm long brackets of 15x15mm MS square tube, the vertical door profiles to be reinforced with 19x19mm MS square tube of 19 gauge, EPDM rubber gasket weather seal to be provided .. Complete as per manufacturers specification and direction of EIC.	9.70	mtr	502.95	<b>4878.62</b>	INR Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Sixty One Only

23	Providing and fixing factory made panel PVC door shutter consisting of frame made out of M.S. tubes of 19 gauge thickness and size of 19 mm x 19 mm for styles and 15x15 mm for top & bottom rails. M.S. frame shall have a coat of steel primers of approved make and manufacture. M.S. frame covered with 5 mm thick heat moulded PVC 'C' channel of size 30 mm thickness, 70 mm width out of which 50 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered in 45 degree angle on both side forming styles and 5 mm thick, 95 mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered in 45 degree on the inner side to form top and bottom rail and 115 mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered on both sides to form lock rail. Top, bottom and lock rails shall be provided both side of the panel. 10 mm (5 mm x 2 ) thick, 20 mm wide cross PVC sheet be provided as gap insert for top rail & bottom rail, paneling of 5 mm thick both side PVC sheet to be fitted in the M.S. frame welded/ sealed to the styles & rails with 7 mm (5 mm+2 mm) thick x 15 mm wide PVC sheet beading on inner side, and joined together with solvent cement adhesive. An additional 5 mm thick PVC strip of 20 mm width is to be stuck on the interior side of the 'C' Channel using PVC solvent adhesive etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, manufacturer's specification & drawing.	3.40	m2	3177.40	<b>10803.16</b>	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred & Three and Paise Sixteen Only
24	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : For fixed portion: Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	3.93	kg	391.85	<b>1539.97</b>	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Ninety Seven Only
25	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):. With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness	2.43	m2	911.50	<b>2214.95</b>	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Ninety Five Only
26	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>527840.23</b>	INR Five Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty and Paise Twenty Three Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			<b>Select</b>		<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>	<b>INR Zero Only</b>					





















































